
CITY OF NORWALK 

BUSINESS LICENSE FEE SCHEDULE 

Category  Type of Business    Business License Fee 

 
0101 Retail Sales, wholesale sales   

Estimated annual gross sales 
$ 0.00 to $ 15,000     $20.25   (minimum payment) 
$ 15,001 to $ 40,000    $20.25  plus $.54 per 1,000 over $15,000 
$ 40,001 to $ 65,000    $33.75  plus $.41 per 1,000 over $40,000 
$ 65,001 to $115,000    $46.65  plus $.27 per 1,000 over $65,000 
$115,001 to $215,000    $57.38  plus $.20 per 1,000 over $115,000 
$215,001 to $515,000    $77.63  plus $.17 per 1,000 over $215,000 
$ Over $515,001     $128.25  plus $.135 per 1,000 over $515,000 

 
0201 Professional Services    $65.00  plus $6 ea. 2 - 5 employees in the city 

plus $3 ea. next 20 employees in the city 
plus $1.50 ea. over 25 employees in the city 

 
0301 Route Sales or Services     $37.50  per vehicle 
 
0302 Wholesale Agents      $37.50  first vehicle plus $7.50 for ea. additional vehicle 
 
0303 Towing       $37.50  first vehicle plus $7.50 for ea. additional vehicle 

Towing Permit     $118.50  Renewal $81.00 
  

0404 Taxi Cabs     $60.00  per vehicle 
Taxi Cabs Permit     $7,900.00 

  
0405 Real Property Management    $37.50  plus $1.50 for each unit in excess of one 

(Hotels, Motels, Apts., Offices, Stores) 
 

0406 Trailer Court, Park or Camp    $7.50  per unit or space, plus State established fees 
 
0501 Solicitors w/agents     $300.00  per year plus $25 for each agent 
 
0502 Solicitor w/employees    $300.00  per year plus $25 for each employee 
 
0506 Handbill Distribution     $75.00  per year 
  
0601 Used Car Dealer     $150.00  per year 
 
0602 Used Car Dealer     $52.50  per year 

(incidental to new car sales)  
 
0603 Secondhand Dealer     $150.00  per year 

Secondhand Dealers Permit    $209.50  Renewal $128.50 
 

0604 Collection, sale, storage or salvage of junk  $225.00  per year 
(except secondhand or antique dealer) 
 

0605 All dealers in junk, distressed or used merchandise $150.00  per year 
(except operating vehicles) 
Secondhand Dealers Permit    $209.50  Renewal $128.50 
 

0606 Pawnbroker     $150.00  per year 
Pawnbroker Permit     $209.50  Renewal $128.50 
 

0701 Outdoor Advertising Chart    $75.00  per year plus $7.50 for each sign or device 
 
0703 Outdoor Advertising Benches    $75.00  per year first 10 benches plus $7.50 for ea. additional bench 
 
0801 Auction Sales      $300.00  per year plus $75.00 for each employee 
 
0802 Auctioneer     $75.00  per day or $300 per year 
 
0901 Rest Homes/Convalescent Homes/Homes for the Aged $37.50  per year 5 - 9 guest 

$52.50  10 guest or more 
 

0902 Hospitals      $75.00  per year 5 - 19 beds 
$150.00  per year 20 or more beds 
 

0904 Day Nursery/Child Care Center (9 children or more) $37.50  per year 
 
0905 Ambulance     $30.00  per year 
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Category  Type of Business    Business License Fee 

 
1001 Coin-Operated Machines    1.125%  of gross receipts from City facilities 
 
1002 Coin-Operated Amusement Device   $75.00  per year plus $30 for each device in excess of (1) one 

Game Arcade Permit    $217.00  Renewal $122.15 
 

1101 Theatres      $75.00  per year under 500 seats 
$150.00  per year 501-750 seats 
$187.50  per year 751-1000 seats 
$262.50  per year 1001-1500 seats 
$375.00  per year over 1500 seats 
 

1201 Public Utilities and Services    2 %   Gross revenues from City facilities 
 
1301 Night Club/Dance Hall    $150.00  per year 

Entertainment Permit    $220.00  Renewal $174.00 
Fortune Telling     $220.00  Renewal $128.50 
Bingo Permit     $460.00  Renewal $23.50 
 

1302 Amusement Park and Facilities   $37.50  per year plus 
 $7.50 for each ride, device, court in excess of one 

Game Arcade Permit    $228.00  Renewal $128.50 
 

1303 Rinks, Ranges and Courses    $75.00 each per year 
(Ice or roller skating rink, miniature golf course, go-kart course,  
shooting gallery or similar facilities) 
 

1304 Juke Boxes - Musical Devices (coin-operated)  $22.50  per year 
 
1401 Exempt       Exempt 
 
1402 Non-Profit Organizations    Exempt  must file a financial statement yearly 
 
1501 Shoe Polishing     $7.50  per year 
 
1601 Services, Trades and Occupations   $37.50  plus $6 ea. 2 - 5 employees in the city 

plus $3 ea. next 20 employees in the city 
plus $1.50 ea. over 25 employees in the city 
 

1701 State License Contractor    $75.00  per year (must have current State License) 
 
1801 Handyman (JOBS NOT TO EXCEED $500.00)  $37.50  per year 
 
1901 Security Services     $150.00  per year 
 
2001 Circus/Carnival     $100.00  per day 
 
 

These fees are to be Included with the business license fees 

 
- Out of City Fee (businesses located outside Norwalk) $17.25  Application Processing Fee (to be submitted w/application) 

 
- Processing Fee (businesses based in Norwalk)  $90.00  Application Processing Fee (to be submitted w/application) 
 
- Non-Profit Organizations    $90.00  Application Processing Fee (to be submitted w/application) 
 
- Business License Renewal Fee   $17.25  Renewal Fee (when renewing a previous years license) 

 
- SB 1186 State Mandated Fee    $1.00  All businesses must pay this fee (to be submitted   
         w/application) 
 
 
 
 
Resolution No. 16-18 
Revised on 07/28/2016 

 


